

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MULTILINE CORP

ų,

72 MAX - 1

2

<u>с</u> С ILED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purposes of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I - Corporate Name

The name of the corporation is: MULTILINE CORP.

Ł

H05000114345 3

ŧ

Article II - Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address is: 12360 SW 132nd Ct. Ste 113, Miami, FL 33186

Article III - Nature of Corporate Business

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFULL BUSINESS

Article IV - Capital Stock

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is 100.

Article V - Initial Registered Agent

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is: Maritza Molinares: 12360 SW 132nd Ct. Ste 113, Miami FL 33186

Article VI-Board of Directors

The number of Directors may be altered from time to time by by-laws adopted by the stockholder's. However, the Corporation shall have no less than (1) director at any time.

Article VII - Initial Directors / Officers

The name and post office address of the initial Directors is: Maritza Molinares [PD]: 12360 SW 132nd Ct. Ste 113, Miami FL 33186 Javier Molinares [VPD]: 12360 SW 132nd Ct. Ste 113, Miami, FL 33186

Prepared by: Jose G Torres CPA 3680 NW 11th ST Miami, FL 33125

H05000114345 3

Article VIII - Bylaws

_ _ . _

The power to adopt, alter, amend and repeal bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and shareholders.

Article IX-Preemptive Rights

Every shareholder, upon the issuance or sale of any kind of stock for cash, property, service, in payment of corporate debts or otherwise, shall have the right to purchase his or her proportionate share thereof.

Article X - Incorporators

The name and post office address of each incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is as follow:

-··-

Jose G Torres CPA 3680 NW 11 ST Miami, FL 33125

Article XI - Restriction on the Transfer of stock

Shares of capital stock of this corporation shall be issue initially to the following corporation in the amount set opposite the name:

CONTROLES LARA CA, a Venezuelan Company 100.00%

Shares held by the initial shareholders listed above, may not be resold or otherwise transferred to others unless such shares are first offered to the remaining shareholders or to this corporation. The price and terms at which, and the time within which, such shares may be offered and sold, shall be further specified by written agreement among all the shareholders and this corporation.



Prepared by: Jose G Torres CPA 3680 NW 11th ST Miami, FL 33125

E05000114345 3

B05000114345 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Multiline Corp
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Maritza Molinares (PD]: $12360 \text{ SW } 132^{nd} \text{ Ct. Ste } 113$, Miami FL 33186 Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

· · · -

05/04/05

Maritza Molinares

FILED 05 MAY -4 AM 10: 39 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORD

Prepared by: Jose G Torres CPA 3680 NW 11th ST Miami, FL 33125

H05000114345 3